

Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business relationships with customers from, Europe, America and south Asia, supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components to meet their specific needs.

With the principle of "Quality Parts, Customers Priority, Honest Operation, and Considerate Service", our business mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include Microchip, ALPS, ROHM, Xilinx, Pulse, ON, Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise IC, Modules, Potentiometer, IC Socket, Relay, Connector. Our parts cover such applications as commercial, industrial, and automotives areas.

We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!



Contact us

Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832

Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com

Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China







AFCT-8450Z

CFP4, 100GBASE-LR4, 10km SMF, 3.3V
Dual Rate Pluggable 100G Ethernet Optical Transceiver



Product Brief



Description

Avago Technologies' AFCT-8450Z CFP4 LR4 is a 4x 25.78G channel pluggable, fiber optic transceiver for 100Gbps Ethernet and OTN Applications. The transceiver supports high speed serial links over single mode fiber at signalling rates at 103.125Gb/s (a serial line rate of 25.78125Gb/s per channel) and 111.81Gb/s (serial line rate of 27.952493Gb/s per channel) for link distances up to 10km single mode fiber. The product is compliant with the CFP4 industry agreement for mechanical and low speed electrical specifications. High speed electrical and optical specifications are compliant with IEEE 802.3 Clause 88 for 100GBase-LR4 media, Clause 83E for CAUI-4 electrical interface and Clause 45 for MDIO.

The transceiver electrical interface uses a 56 contact edge type connector, as specified in the CFP4 industry agreement. The optical interface uses a standard single mode LC fiber optic connector. This transceiver incorporates Avago Technologies proven integrated circuit and laser technologies to provide reliable, high performance and consistent service.

Digital diagnostic monitoring information (DMI) is present in the AFCT-8450Z per the CFP4 industry agreement, providing real time monitoring information of transmitter, receiver and module operating conditions over the MDIO interface.

Part Number Ordering Options

100 Gigabit Ethernet and OTN/OTL4.4	AFCT-8450Z
Evaluation Kit*	AFCT-8450EVK

^{*} Includes GUI, User Guide, MDIO controller and Power Supply Cable

Features

- Compliant to 100GbE IEEE 802.3 specifications (100GBASE-LR4, CAUI-4) up to 10km with SMF
- Supports OTN/OTL4.4 (27.952493 Gb/s) operation
- CFP4 Power Dissipation Class 4 (< 6.0 W)
- EML Laser Technology
- Class 1 eye safe per IEC60825-1 and CDRH
- Wide case temperature range (0°C to 70°C)
- LC Duplex optical connector (UPC, not angled)
- Diagnostic features per CFP4 using MDIO. Real time monitoring of:
 - Transmitter average optical power
 - Received average optical power
 - Laser bias current
 - Temperature
 - Supply Voltage
- CFP Management Interface Specification V2.4 r02a
- CFP4 Hardware Specification
- CFP4 4x25Gbit/s Default Pin Map for CAUI-4
- Proven High Reliability
- Integrated CDRs on each transmit and receive lane for CAUI-4 compliance.
- Compliant to RoHS directives

Applications

- 100 Gigabit Ethernet Interconnects
- OTN/OTL4.4 Interconnects
- Datacom/Telecom Switch and Router Connections
- Data Aggregation and Density Applications

For product information and a complete list of distributors, please go to our web site:

www.avagotech.com

